Department of Administration
Furchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date:

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,

INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS'

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS

ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
THE BUYER. ol

2015-01-21 JE©

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 BPH14023

Procurement Folder: 159

Document Name:

CHANGE ORDER #1 SELF-SUPPORTING & GUYED COMMUNICATION

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

SELF-SUPPORTING & GUYED COMMUNICATION TOWERS

CHANGE ORDER #1 TO RENEW THE ORIGINAL
CONTRACT ACCORDING TO ALL TERMS,

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

CONDITIONS, PRICES AND SPECIF!CATIONS
CONTAINED IN THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT

Buyer Name:

INCLUDING ALL AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS.

Telephone:

Email:

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2014-01-01

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2015-12-31

ALLSTATE TOWER INC
232 HEILMAN AVE

PO BOX 25
HENDERSON KY 42419
us
Vendor Contact Phone: (270) 830-8512 Extension:
Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

Requestor Name:
Requestor Phone:

Bryan Rosen
(304) 558-4741

Requestor Email: bryan.d.rosen@wv.gov

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us A L
i Y. A F -
%Wﬁ . } =
Purchasing Division’s File Copy
1
N £
y O
/

\

GC \hs

PURCHASING DIVISIO E/UIH IZATION" ATTORNEY G
SIGNED BY: 7 T ~ |SIGNED BY:
DATE: Vi }/fg“ DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRO

NERAL ARPR ) FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATIO
] SIGNED BY: 6”%4-/
¢ DATE: Vg a‘} - /.«.

SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Jan 21, 2015 Order Number: BPH14023

Page: 1 FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

TO RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT ACCORDING TO ALL TERMS, CONDITIONS, PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED IN THE ORIGINAL

CONTRACT INCLUDING ALL AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RENEWAL 01/01/2015 THROUGH 12/31/2015
RENEWALS REMAINING: (1)

NO OTHER CHANGES.

SELF-SUPPORTING & GUYED COMMUNICATION TOWERS & ACCESSORIES

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No

Unit

Unit Price

1 43221718

EA

$20,780.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
100' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No

Unit

Unit Price

2 43221718

EA

$26,813.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
120' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No

Unit

Unit Price

3 43221718

EA

$33,791.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
140' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No

Unit

Unit Price

4 43221718

EA

$41,445.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
160' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No

Unit

Unit Price

5 43221718

EA

$48,259.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
180' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No

Unit

Unit Price

6 43221718

EA

$58,525.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
200' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Date Printed: Jan 21,2015  Order Number: BPH14023 Page: 2

FORM ID: WY_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Corﬁmodily Code Manufacturer

Model No

Unit

Unit Price

T 43221718

EA

$70,615.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
220" SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Model No

Unit

Unit Price

8 43221718

EA

$81,159.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
240" SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Model No

Unit

Unit Price

9 43221718

EA

$96,176.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
260' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Model No

Unit

Unit Price

10 43221718

EA

$110,997.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
280' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Model No

Unit

Unit Price

1" 43221718

EA

$117,159.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
300" SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Model No

Unit

Unit Price

12 43221718

EA

$131,137.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
320" SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Model No

Unit

Unit Price

13 43221718

EA

$147,854.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
340' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Date Printed: Jan 21, 2015 Order Number: BPH14023

Page:

3

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Unit

Unit Price

14 43221718

EA

$164,871.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
360' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Unit

Unit Price

15 43221718

EA

$182,149.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
380' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Line Commeoedity Code Manufacturer

Unit

Unit Price

16 43221718

EA

$201,402.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
400' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Unit

Unit Price

17 43221718

EA

$17,217.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
100'GUYED TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Unit

Unit Price

18 43221718

EA

$19,879.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
120' GUYED TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Unit

Unit Price

19 43221718

EA

$22,396.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
140' GUYED TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Unit

Unit Price

20 43221718

EA

$26,058.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
160' GUYED TOWER

Date Printed: Jan 21, 2015 Order Number: BPH14023

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Com;'nodity Code Manufacturer

Model No

Unit

Unit Price

21 43221718

EA

$31,993.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
200' GUYED TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Model No

Unit

Unit Price

22 43221718

EA

$36,346.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
240' GUYED TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Model No

Unit

Unit Price

23 43221718

EA

$44,132.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
280' GUYED TOWER

Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer

Model No

Unit

Unit Price

24 43221718

EA

$49,169.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
320" GUYED TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Model No

Unit

Unit Price

25 43221718

EA

$55,127.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
360' GUYED TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Model No

Unit

Unit Price

26 43221718

EA

$65,939.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
400' GUYED TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Model No

Unit

Unit Price

27 43221718

EA

$75,553.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
440" GUYED TOWER

Date Printed: Jan 21, 2015 Order Number: BPH14023

Page:

5

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Unit

Unit Price

28 43221718

EA

$84,250.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
480" GUYED TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Unit

Unit Price

29 43221718

EA

$285.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
SIX (6) FOOT STANDARD ARMS

Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer

Unit

Unit Price

30 43221718

EA

$310.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
SIX (6) FOOT TAPERED SIDE ARMS

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Unit

Unit Price

31 43221718

EA

$375.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:

SAFETY CLIMB DEVICE (ACCEPTABLE INCREMENTS OF 100

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Unit

Unit Price

32 43221718

EA

$26,000.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:

300 MM MEDIUM WHITE LIGHT AND RED LED BEACON

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Unit

Unit Price

33 43221718

EA

$1,800.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
RED SIDE LIGHTS, SHALL BE LED FIXTURES

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer

Unit

Unit Price

34 43221718

EA

$285.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:

FOUR (4) INCH MICROWAVE DISH PIPE MOUNTS WITH ALL

Date Printed: Jan 21, 2015 Order Number: BPH14023

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Comhodity Code Manufacturer Model No

Unit

Unit Price

35 43221718

EA

$400.000000

.Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
ICE SHIELDS FOR SIX (6) FOOT DISHES

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No

Unit

Unit Price

36 43221718

EA

$450.000000

i

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
ICE SHIELDS FOR EIGHT (8) FOOT DISHES

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No

Unit

Unit Price

37 43221718

EA

$200.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
TWENTY (20) FOOT VERTICAL WAVEGUIDE LADDER (MINIMUM

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No

Unit

Unit Price

38 43221718

EA

$350.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
TEN (10) FOOT HORIZONTAL WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE (MINIMUM

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No

Unit

Unit Price

39 43221718

-

EA

$250.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
THREE (3) FOOT STANDARD SIDE ARMS

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No

Unit

Unit Price

40 43221718

EA

$285.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
THREE (3) FOOT TAPERED SIDE ARMS

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No

Unit

Unit Price

41 43221718

EA

$1,200.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
TWELVE (12) FOOT SECTOR BOOMS CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING

Date Printed: Jan 21,2015  Order Number: BPH14023 Page:

7

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Comfnodi!y Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

42 43221718 EA $25,750.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
E1 TOWER LIGHT CONTROLLER KIT FOR TOWER LIGHTS. 350 FEET TOWERS.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

43 43221718 EA $9,975.000000

Description: Radar antennas

Extended Description:
E2 TOWER LIGHT CONTROLLER KIT FOR TOWER LIGHTS. 500 FEET TOWERS

Total Order Amount Open End J

Date Printed: Jan 21, 2015 Order Number: BPH14023 Page: 8 FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



P.O. Box 25 ¢ Henderson, KY. 42420 ¢ Tel. (270) 830-8512¢ Fax (270) 830-8475

Manufacturer of Gayed & Self Supporting Towers with a complete line of Tower Accessories including
Sector Mounts ¢ Side-Arm Mounts ¢ Wavegulde Ladders 4 Platforms ¢ lce Bridges ¢ Ete.

Services include Tower Installation ¢ Tower Dismantle ¢ Site Civil / Foundation Work ¢ Maintenance ¢
Paiuting ¢ Inspeetions ¢ Plumb & Teusion ¢ Re-Guy ¢ Lighting ¢ Feedline Repalr / Installation

October 8, 2014

RE: Contract Renewal P.O. # BPH14023

Allstate Tower, Inc. is requesting our current purchase order # BPH14023 to be extended for the time
period of 1/01/15 through 12/31/15 according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained
in the original contract including all authorized change orders. AST has enjoyed working with the State of
West Virginia and look forward to a continued relationship

Allstate Tower, Inc.
Sincerely,

4

Ben Johnston
Director

Page 1 of |




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESQURCES

Earl Ray Tomblin Karen L. Bowling
Governor Cabinet Secretary

MEMORANDUM

TO: Bryan Rosen
DHHR Purchasing

FROM: Malena Harding /f%aﬂ@w, 74&”’0{/‘@[\

BPH Purchasing

DATE: October 09, 2014
RE: Request for Change Order #1, renewal for BPH14023

Please accept this memorandum as our Office of Emergency Medical Services request to
renew the original contract BPH14023 according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications

contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 — One Renewal Remaining.

Bureau for Public Health
Office of Maternal, Child and Family Health
350 Capitol Street, Room 427
Charleston, WV 25301



0021

B REVISED EXHIBIT A
Pricing Pages - BPH14023

Contract Estimated Annual
Item # Description Quantity Unit Price | Extended Price
3.1.1 100 Feet Self Supporting Tower 28, 78p%
3.12 120 Feet Self Supporting Tower 2. 8/3°°
3.13 140 Feet Seif Supporting Tower 3 il I
3.14 160 Fest Self Supporting Tower _ 1, 445°°] —
3.1.5 180 Feet Self S ing Tower =l il -
3.1.6 200 Feet Seif Supporting Tower S8.526°° (.
3.1.7 220 Feet Seif Tower |7e s ]
3.1.8 240 Feet Saif S ing Tower R1,159% —
3.1.9 260 Foet Self S Tower 16 ilnd . —
3.1.10 280 Feet Self Surporting Tower {15, 321 ! 1R |
3.1.1] 300 Feet Self ing T i 189"
3.1.12 320 Feet Self ing Tower 131 ':
3.1.13 340 Foet Self Supporting Tower YN T ] .
3.1.14 360 Fest Self Supporting Tower 164,23 1°%] L
3.1.15 380 Feet Self Tower igﬁlim“ —
3.1.16 400 Foet Self Supporting Tower _ 2ol Hapw ] o ]
3.1.17 1100 Feet Cuyed Tower 7. 217°
3.1.18 120 Feet Guyed Tower 19, 879°° ]
3.1.19 140 Feet Guyed Tower kel
3.1.20 160 Feet Guyed Tower i = i
3.1.21 200 Feet Guyed Tower l el |
3.1.22 240 Feet Guyed Towers - e
3.1.23 280 Feet Guyed Tower “dy, 182°° ] -
3.1.24 320 Foet Guyed Tower ____ﬂ%m"
3.1.25 360 Feet Guyed Tower sl N —
3.1.26 400 Feet Guyed Tower e
3.1.27 440 Feet Guyed Tower g_a_asa_: e
3.1.28 480 Feet Guyed Tower Y4,250°°
3.1.29 Six (6) foot standard arm 285°° 1
3.1.30 Six (6) foot tapered side arm Sio*e®
3.1.31 Safety climb device (acceptable increments of 100

foot) 5 o0 —]
3.1.32 300 mm medium white light and red LED beacon

combinations 26,000°°
3.1.33 Red side must be LED fixtures 1808 °
3.1.34 Four (4) inch microwave dish pipe mounts with all ‘

hardware. Must have capability of attaching to

straight sections of tapered soction 28s °°
3.1.35 Ioe shields for six (6) foot dishes Yoo °¥ —
3.1.36 dce shields for cight (8) foot dishes 450 *°
3137 Twenty (20) foot vertical waveguide ladder

(minimum width of 24 inches) 200 | i)
3.1.38 Ten (10) foot horizontel waveguide bridge

(minimum width of 24 inches) _ - 2so” | ]
3.1.39 Three (3) foot standard side amms 250°°
3.1.40 Three (3) foot tapered side arms 2 N —_
3.141 Mlve(lZ)footswtorboonuupnb!cof

supporting four (4) antennas on esch sector.

Assume one (1) foot solid panel that is six (6) Feet .

in length and six (6) inches thick. (2c0




0022

REVISED EXHIBIT A
Pricing Papges - BPH14023
3.1.42 E1 tower light controlier kit for 200 feet - 350 feet
towers. E] tower light must be capable of
providing telemetry. ed -
3.1.43 E2 tower light controlier kit for 350 feet - 500 feet
towers. E2 tower light must be capable of
providing telemetry. 1915
GRAND TOTAL _‘

Estimuted Annual Quantities are for bid evaluation purpases only. Actoal quantities ordered may be more or less,

Contract shall be awarded to the Veador that provides the Contract Items meeting the required lpuiﬁulimp for the lowest overail

total cost,
VENDOR SECTION:

e BMsvsX Taws, Tnc.
Physical Addres. _
23 thilmen  Hendwsem K Y2420

e A P-2- Qox 23 Wendessan K\{ “adig

TR 270~ £30- §51L
o 279~ 830 ~ gYI§
e 0 Tohnsten & g UsrateTews, com

Vendor Representative (print name): 5 —
o JikusFin _ Dmtoe

Signature: z ; g é




