Department of Administration State of West Virginia ﬁ%g?%%ggﬁggﬁ XEHEE(@KAGES
n| Purchasing Division INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS!

£ o Master Agreement QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
i 2019 Washington Street East g ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
¥| Post Office Box 50130 THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2017-03-21
I Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 BPH{4023 Procurement Folder: 159

Document Name: CHANGE ORDER #3 Reason for Modification:

Document Description: EXTENSION OF SELF-SUPPORTING & GUYED SHANGE ORDER NO. 3 - TO EXTEND THE
T T FOR NINE (9) MONTHS FROM 1/1/17
COMMUNICATION TOWERS O GL AT GhaR NINE (9)
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name: Aprii Battie
Telephone: (304) 558-0067
Email: aprii.e battie@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2014-01-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date; 2017-09-30
VENTIOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000196174 Requestor Name: Bryan Rosen
ALLSTATE TOWER INC Requestor Phone: (304)558-4741
232 HEILMAN AVE Requestor Email: bryan.d.rosen@wv.gov
PO BOX 25
HENDERSON KY 42413

us g
Vendor Contact Phone: (270) 830-8512 Extension: m
Discount Percentage: 0.0000 FILE LOCAT!ON

Discount Days: 0

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ALl STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 89999 No City WV 99999
us Us
Pukf ; i Total Order Amount Open End

6( e - 3 [N R
” SCANNE
R W, e B

Qul 31/ F

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROV@O E.ORM ENCUMB CE CERTIFIQAII\.Q,NQ

SIGNED BY: | . " SIGNE %\r: A A SIGNED BY:
DATE: f 3[ LLI 177 mxéi A T (j/‘ DATE: 2 - 277~

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ONFILE ELECTERONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed:  Mar21, 2017  Crder Number: BPH14023 Page: 1 % FORM ID : WV_PRC _CMA_001 8/14
4 /Y




Extended Description:

CHANGE ORDER NQ, 3 |8 iISSUED TO EXTEND THE QRIGINAL CONTRACT ACCORDING TO ALL TERMS, CONDITIONS, PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS
CONTAINED IN THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND ALL AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS. THIS EXTENSION SHALL NOT EXCEED NINE {9) MONTHS AND
THE CONTRACT SHALL EXPIRE ON THE FINAL DATE AS SPECIFIED BELOW. NO CHANGE !N CONTRACT TOTAL.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF EXTENSION: JANUARY 1, 2017, THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2017.

NO OTHER CHANGES.

E}%IﬁggPVISIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SUBSEQUENT CHANGE ORDERS NOT MODIFIED HEREIN SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 43221718 EA $20,780.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 100" SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Extended Description:
100' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Line Commoedity Code Manufacturer Meodel No Unit Unit Price
2 43221718 EA $26,813.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 120" SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Extended Description:
120' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 43221718 EA $33,791.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 140' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Extended Description:
140" SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
4 43221718 EA $41,445.000000
Service From Service To =
Commodity Line Deseription: 160' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Extended Description:
160" SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 43221718 EA $48,259.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: 180° SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Extended Description:
180" SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Date Printed: Mar 21,2017  Order Number: BPH{14023 Page:

2

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 43221718 EA $58,525.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 200' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Extended Description:
200" SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 43221718 EA $79,615.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 220' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Extended Description:
220" SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
[ Line Commaodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 43221718 EA $81,159.000000
Service From Service To
Commaeodity Line Description: 240' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Extended Description:
240" SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
9 43221718 EA $86,176.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 260" SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Extended Description:
260' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
10 43221718 EA $110,997.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 280' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Extended Description:
280" SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Date Printed: Mar21, 2617  Order Number: BPH14023 Page: 3 FORM 1D : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8114




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

™ 43221718 EA $117,159.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: 300’ SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Extended Description:
300" SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Line Commaodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
12 43221718 EA $131,137.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: 320" SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Extended Description:
320' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
13 43221718 EA $147,854.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 340' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Extended Description:
340' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
14 43221718 EA $164,871.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 360' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Extended Description:
3J60' SELF SUPPQORTING TOWER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
15 43221718 EA $182,149.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: 380' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Extended Description:
380" SELF SUPPORTING TOWER

Date Printed:  Mar 21,2017  Order Number: BPH14023 Page: 4 FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_0QD1 814



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
16 43221718 EA $291,402.020000
Service From Service To
Commoedity Line Description: 400' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Extended Description:
400' SELF SUPPORTING TOWER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
17 43221718 EA $17,217.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 100'GUYED TOWER
Extended Description:
100'GUYED TOWER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
18 43221718 EA $19,879.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 120' GUYED TOWER
Extended Description:
120" GUYED TOWER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
19 43221718 EA $22,396.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 140' GUYED TOWER
Extended Description:
140" GUYED TOWER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
20 43221718 EA $26,058.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 160' GUYED TOWER
Extended Description:
160' GUYED TOWER
Date Printed: Mar 21,2017  Order Number: BPH14023 Page: 5 FORM ID : WVY_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Coda Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
21 43221718 EA $31,993.600000 i
Service From Servics To
Commodity Line Description: 200' GUYED TOWER
Extended Description:
200" GUYED TOWER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Linit Unit Price
22 43221718 EA $36,346.000900
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 243' GUYED TOWER
Extended Description:
240' GUYED TOWER
Line Commedity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
23 43221718 EA $44,132.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 280' GUYED TOWER
Extended Description:
280" GUYED TOWER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
24 43221718 EA $49,169.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 320' GUYED TOWER
Extended Description:
320' GUYED TOWER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
25 43221718 EA $55,127.000000

8Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: 380' GUYED TOWER

Extended Desecription:
360' GUYED TOWER

Date Printed: Mar21,2017  Order Number: BPH14023

Page:

6

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_D01 8/M4



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
28 43221718 EA $65,939.000000
Service From Service To
Commaodity Line Description: 400' GUYED TOWER
Extended Description:
400' GUYED TOWER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
27 43221718 EA $75,553.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 440' GUYED TOWER
Extended Description:
440' GUYED TOWER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
28 43221718 EA $84,250.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 480’ GUYED TOWER
Extended Description:
480' GUYED TOWER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
29 43221718 EA $285.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: SIX {6) FOOT STANDARD ARMS
Extended Description:
SIX (6) FOOT STANDARD ARMS
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
30 43221718 EA $310.000000
Service From Service To
Commaodity Line Description: SIX (6) FOOT TAPERED SIDE ARMS
Extended Description:
81X (6) FOOT TAPERED SIDE ARMS
Date Printed: Mar 21,2017  Order Number: BPH14023 Page: 7 FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA D1 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No - Unit Unit Price
31 43221718 EA $375.000000
Service From Searvice To
Commodity Line Desecription: SAFETY CLIMB DEVICE (ACCEPTABLE INCREMENTS OF 100
Extended Description:
SAFETY CLIMB DEVICE (ACCEPTABLE INCREMENTS OF 100
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price [
1
32 43221718 EA $26,000.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: 300 MM MEDIUM WHITE LIGHT AND RED LED BEACON
Extended Description:
300 MM MEDIUM WHITE LIGHT AND RED LED BEACON
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
33 43221718 EA 1,800.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: RED SIDE LIGHTS, SHALL BE LED FIXTURES
Extended Description:
RED SIDE LIGHTS, SHALL BE LED FIXTURES
Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
34 43221718 EA $285.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: FOUR (4) INCH MICROWAVE DISH PIPE MCUNTS WITH ALL
Extended Description:
FOUR (4) INCH MICROWAVE DISH PIPE MOUNTS WITH ALL
Line Commodity Code " Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
35 43221718 EA $400.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: ICE SHIELDS FOR SIX (6) FOOT DISHES

Extended Description:
ICE SHIELDS FCR SIX (6) FOOT DISHES

Date Printed: Mar 21, 2017  Order Number: BPH14023 Page:

B

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8M4



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
36 43221718 EA $450.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: ICE SHIELDS FOR EIGHT (8) FOOT DISHES
Extended Description:
ICE SHIELDS FOR EIGHT {8) FOOT DISHES
Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
37 43221718 EA $260.000000
Service From Service To
|
L
Commodity Line Bescription: TWENTY (20) FOOT VERTICAL WAVEGUIDE LADDER (MINIMUM
Extended Description:
TWENTY (20) FOOT VERTICAL WAVEGUIDE LABDER (MINIMUM
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer 7 Model No Unit Unit Price
a8 43221718 EA $350.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: TEN (10) FOOT HORIZONTAL WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE (MINIMUM
Extended Description:
TEN (10) FOOT HORIZONTAL WAVEGUIDE BRIDGE (MINIMUM
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
39 43221718 EA $250.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: THREE (3) FOOT STANDARD SIDE ARMS
Extended Description:
THREE (3) FOOT STANDARD SIDE ARMS
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
40 43221718 EA $285.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: THREE (3) FOOT TAPERED SIDE ARMS

Extended Description:
THREE (3) FOOT TAPERED SIDE ARMS

Date Printed: Mar 21,2017  Order Number: BPH14023 Page:

9

FORM ID : WV_PRGC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit

Unit Price

41 43221718 EA

$1,200.020000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: TWELVE {12) FOOT SECTOR BOOMS CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING

Extended Description:
TWELVE (12) FOOT SECTOR BOOMS CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
42 43221718 EA $25,750.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: E1 TOWER LIGHT CONTROLLER KIT FOR TOWER LIGHTS. TOWER
Extended Description:
E1 TOWER LIGHT CONTROLLER KIT FOR TOWER LIGHTS. 350 FEET TOWERS.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
43 43221718 EA $9,975.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: E2 TOWER LIGHT CONTROLLER KIT FOR TOWER LIGHTS. TOWER

Extended Description:
E2 TOWER LIGHT CONTROLLER KIT FOR TOWER LIGHTS. 500 FEET TOWERS

Date Printed: Mar 21,2017  Order Number: BPH14023 Page: 10

FORM D : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




ALLSTATE 232 Heilman Avenue
PO Box 25

Henderson, KY 42419
P: (270) 830-8512
F: {270) 228-4551
www.pttg.com

Date: January 20, 2017

Fo! Patrick McGue Il
Project Manager
West Virginia Office of Emergency Medical Services (WVOEMS)

From: Garrett Clark
Vice President of Manufacturing
Allstate Tower, Inc.

RE: Tower contract extension

Alistate Tower, Inc accepts the contract extension for an additional nine month pericd from WVDHHR-
BPH-Office of Emergency Management for the contract (CMA BPH14023).

This extension will cover the dates from January 1, 2017 through September 30, 2017, This extension
will allow the state to prepare documents for new bids,

/

/ > ,.

. (S st
Garrett Clark AR T ’;’;.-/'
Vice President of hManufacturing o (C, 1 /{S
Afistate Tower, Inc. ~ Y
270-830-8512 L A4
) e~
N R
S " y
~/ ey f
vdeo,, _

Full Service Tower Compuny | Licensed Engineering Firm | Design-Build Steel Manufacturing
Maintenance | Inspection | Medification | Tower Steel | Structural Steel | Material Handling Solutions



NEPANTMINT OF HEALTH AND MUMAN RESOURCES
BUREAY FOR PUBLIC IEALTH
CHize of Emergency Idedizal Sarvices BH L. Crpncs
» 350 Capitol Street, Room 425 e
Goveraor Charlcston, West Virginin 25301-3714 Cabinet Seorsiary
Tilephone: (304) S58-3956  Fax: (304) 558-8379
WRW.WYOems.org

Shg Justice

MEMORANDUM

DATE: 20 January 2017
TO: Jordan irk
Administrative Services iManagzar |
SPH Central Finance
FROM: Patrick MicGue i
Project ianager
West Virginia Office of Emargency wiedical Services {(WVOEMS)
RE: Toveer contract renewal

We would lie to extend our contract (CwiA BPH14023) for everything covered under
said contract with AllStaie Tower inc. jor & nine month period beginning on Januan 1,
2017 and extending ihrough September 30, 2617. This extension will allow our Office
iime to get bids out for 2 new contract to be in place. The reason for this change not
being completed is thet most newer contracis have been sei up for a one year period
with three (3) optional rer.evrals. We vrere under ihe impression that our contract was
good for another year until it wes brought to our atiention that only two optional
renewals were within the contract. The “reasonable time” language was added to

account for the 3" vear. We viill ensure that vre complete this document property in the
fusture,”

i
¢, —_
" A T
Patrick MicGue il
Project Manager WVOEMS
304-376-8407

= < Wiy ol



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any
of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospactive vendor or a related party

to the vendor or prospective vendor Is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed Is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in
the aggregate; or {2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEFTION: The prohibition fisted above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to
chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers’ compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and
the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not
in defauit of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its
political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers'
compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state
or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer defauit” means having an outstanding baiance or liabiiity to the old fund or 1o the uninsured empioyets’
fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, fallure to maintain mandatory workers'
compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An
employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the insurance Commissioner
and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company
or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage,
ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that
the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from

performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total
contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined
above and that neither vendor nor any related party are In employer default as defined above, unfess the debt or
employer default is permitted under the exception abgcve.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: /-\iisiatejower, if;,
Authorized Signature: W - \J:Ce Pug;o‘“‘r Date: 3/14/2017

State of Kentucky
Henderson

County of , to-wit:

Taken, subscribed, and swoin (o before me this 14 gay of March , 20_11-

iy,
My Co %\g&ﬁ ém"ﬂ gctober 2 i 20&.

el ,\i _
NOTARY PUBLIC m(\d@\/\_g‘(s O

. 4,9
Purchasing Affldavit (Revised 08/01/2015)

iy,
o

(T

S
7p)

T

Bﬁltd? Y
i H
2% PUBLAC /&
",
‘;"4’. £ A HGE . :“:‘:"\\

(/
JITITE

iy,
"

AFF

WISy,

Al
\\\
\\\‘

o E

o
e, 1

[
I,”

iy 4y



s |
ACORD
V.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

PITTTAN-0B LBUTLER
DATE (MWDDIYYYY)

03/20/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S]), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

IMPCRTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of

this certiflcate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

PRODUCER

ONTACT

AME:
o s e Group PRI Ne, Exty: (270) 685-5581 | FA% noi(270) 685-3342
Owensbore, KY 42301 ADbHESS:
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : ZUrich American [nsurance Company 16535
INSURED INSURER B ; 1 ravelers Property Casualty Company of America 25674
Allstate Tower, Inc. INSURER C :
PO Box 25 INSURER D :
Henderson, KY 42420
INSURERE : .
INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN !SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
GCERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIQONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE

BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ey TYPE OF INSURANCE ey POLICY NUMBER AT er] | RO LIMITS
A | X | COMMERGIAL SENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCLRRENGE s 1,000,000
| cLamsmape | X | occur GLO0191740-01 02/31/2017 | 03/31/2018 r DAMAGETORENTED o1 s 300,000
| MED EXF {Any one person) $ 10,000
. PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 1 $ 1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
|| POLICY e Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER; s
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY GOMBINED, SINGLE LiMT $ 1,000,000
X | any auto BAP0191742-01 03/31/2017 | 03/31/2018 | poODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
| ownED SCHEDULED
| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
 MRowy || NOMRWED T
5
A | X |umereLiaLias | X | ocour EACH OCCURRENGE 5 25,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE ISXS 0133716 0373172017 | 03/31/2018 . AGGREGATE $
DED | | RETENTIONS Aggregate 5 25,000,000
A | WORKERS COMPENSATION | PER | ] OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS" LIABILITY i STATUTE ER
ANY PROPRIETORPARTNERIEXECUTIVE YiliN i WC0191739-01 03/31/2017 | 03/31/2018 | || L.\ acoineEnT 5 1,000,000
(Bhandatory I NF) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] § 1,000,000
If yas, describa under 1 000,000
DESCRIFTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § [hininiedd
B |Commercial Inland Ma QT-660-6C533490-TIL-17 03/31/2017 | 03/31/2018 |Leased and Rented 700,000
B |Commercial Inland Ma QT-660-6C533490-TIL-17 03/31/2017 | 03/31/2018 |L.imit 2,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additicnal Remarks Schedule, may be attached If more space Is required)

Job BPH14023

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

West Virginia Dept. of Health & Human Resources
Bureau for Public Health
350 Caplito! Street Rm 206

-3714

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Kiith  flgpgoord

ACORD 25 (2016/03)
The ACORD name and logo are

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. Al rights reserved.
registered marks of ACORD



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

Page 1 of 3

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy
of infarmation. However, we make no represeniation or warranty as to the correctness or completeness of the
information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West Virginia Secretary of Sfate's

database.,

ALLSTATE TOWER, INC.

http://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx ?org=254052

Organization Information
Effective Established Filing Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter  Class Type Date Reason
C | Corporation 2{1/2007 2/1/2007 Foreign Profit
Organization Information
. 2389 - Construction - Special Trade :
?:usmess Contractors - Other Specialty Trade (:S?tpltzl
urpose Contractors (site prep, other specialty) oc
Charter Control 91211
County Number
Charter KY Excess
State Acres
. Member
Will Te
M rm Managed
At Will Term
Years Par Value
Authorized
Shares
Addresses
Type Address
Locai Office Address 209 WEST WASHINGTON STREET
CHARLESTON, WV, 25302

3/21/2617



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services Page 2 of 3
P.O. BOX 25
Maiiing Address HENDERSON, KY, 42419
LiSA
Notice of Process ‘;Eg’;GN;';ER
Address ox
HENDERSON, KY, 42419
232 HEILMAN AVE
Principal Office Address HENDERSON, KY, 42420
USA
Type Address
Officers
Type Name/Address
DON JOHNSTON - CEO
Director P.0.BOX 913
HENDERSON, KY, 42419
WILLIAM D. JOHNSTON
President 100 WATERTANK PLACE
HENDERSON, KY, 42420
JEFF GARNER
Treasurer 232 HEILMAN AVENUE
HENDERSON, KY, 42420
BEN JOHNSTON
Vice-President 232 HEILMAN AVE
HENDERSON, KY, 42420
Type Name/Address
Annual Reports
Date filed
2/11/2016
412712015
3/12/2014
1/7/2013
1/11/2012
842011
2/15/2010
8/14/2009
8/29/2007
Date filed
http://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx ?org=254092 3/2172017



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services Page 3 of 3

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.

Tuesday, March 21, 2017 — 1:27 PM

© 2017 State of West Virginia

http://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx ?org=254092 3/21/2017



